

Phone: 2587040

2587017

THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE AGRICULTURE AND RURAL

DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD;

Sahkarita Bhawan, Bays No. 31-34, Sector-2, Panchkula, Haryana

Through E-Mail

<u>ORDER</u>

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Asstt. Manager working in DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani, Branch Loharu is hereby transferred and posted as Officiating Manager DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani, Branch Tosham with immediate effect without any extra remuneration.

Further, Sh.Purushottam Dass, F.O./Officiating Manager, DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani, Branch Tosham is hereby relieved from the charge of Officiating Manager Branch Tosham and posted to Branch Bhiwani as Field Officer.

Managing Director

Endst No. EA/HDB/2023/6242—6248

Dated: 25 - 09 - 23

A copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Sh. Ravinder Singh, A.M., DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani, Branch Loharu.
- 2. Sh.Purushottam Dass, F.O./Offg. Manager, DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani, Branch Tosham.
- 3. The Manager, PCARDB Ltd; Loharu & Tosham.
- The CEO, DPCARDB Ltd; Bhiwani.
- 5. The Incharge, AOP Section, Head Office, Panchkula.
- 6. The Incharge, IT Cell, Head Office, Panchkula.

Managing Director